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PUBLIC LAWS, FIRST REGULAR SESSION-1983 

CHAPTER 287 

H.P. 858 - L.D. 1108 

AN ACT to Strengthen the Penalties 
for Misuse of Narcotics by Health 

Professionals. 

615 
CHAP. 287 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine as 
follows: 

22 MRS.!\. 
1975, c. 499, 

§2380, as repealed and replaced by PL 
§4S, is amended to read: 

§23S0, Violation of provi~ions 

Any conduct in violation of this chapter, other 
than conduct which is made criminal by Title 17-A, 
chapter 45, or any other provision of Maine law, is a 
civil violation for which a forfeiture of not more 
than $1,000 nor less than $50 may be adjudged. 

Effective September 23, 1983. 

CHAPTER 288 

H.P. 577 - L.D. 725 

AN ACT to Clarify the Maine Motor 
Vehicle Habitual Offender Statute. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine as 
follows: 

29 MRSA §2298, first ~, as amended by PL 1979, c. 
541, Pt. B, §34, is further amended to read: 

It shall be unlawful for any person to operate 
any motor vehicle on a public way, as defined in 
Title 17-A, section 50S, subsection 2, in this State 
while the revocation prohibiting its operation 
remains in effect. Any person found to be an habit­
ual offender under this chapter, or former chapter 
IS, who is thereafter convicted of operating a motor 
vehicle in this State while the revocation prohib­
iting operation is in effect shall have committed a 
Class C crime. 

Effective September 23, 1983. 


